

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21180/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2006 in MA No. 952/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

RAJA RAM AHIRWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARKUNWAR @ HERKU DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 05/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajesh Goyal,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following

## O R D E R

When the matter was called out earlier, no one was present and it was

passed over. The matter has been called out again. No one is present on behalf of the

petitioner. The special leave petition is dismissed in default of appearance and for

non-prosecution.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master