

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21180/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2006 in MA No. 952/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RAJA RAM AHIRWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARKUNWAR @ HERKU DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanker Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are informed by the learned counsel for the
respondent that he has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit.
A copy of the same shall be supplied to the learned counsel for the
petitioner within a week from this date. Let the rejoinder affidavit, if
any, be filed within three weeks thereafter. List for final disposal on
any non-miscellaneous day in September, 2008.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master