

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21180/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2006 in MA No. 952/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RAJA RAM AHIRWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARKUNWAR @ HERKU DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajesh Goyal,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shankar Kr.Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner even on second call. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master